11 Out of every 100 people, about how many do you think are Christian?
All Countries | _ Australia Belgium Canada France Germany Hungary Italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden Us
Mean 511 453 46.1 48.5 48.8 58.1 61.6 68.8 11.6 78.8 422 62.4 479 55.7
Median 50 45 50 50 50 60 61 70 10 80 40 70 50 60
Actual 61.2 61 64 69 63 58 53 83 2 94 29 77 67 78
Difference (Mean-Actual) -10.2 -15.7 -17.9 -20.5 -14.2 0.1 8.6 -14.2 9.6 -15.2 13.2 -14.6 -19.2 -223
1.2 Out of every 100 people, about how many do you think are Muslim?
All Countries Australia Belgium Canada France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 16.1 17.9 28.9 20.2 309 19.1 20.7 6.6 19.7 37 49 5.0 16.1 16.7 154
Median 12,5 10 25 15 30 15 15 4 15 2 3 2 10 15 10
Actual 29 2 6 2 8 6 5 0.1 4 0 0.1 0 2 5 1
Difference (Mean-Actual) 132 159 229 18.2 229 131 15.7 6.5 15.7 37 4.8 5.0 14.1 117 14.4
13 Out of every 100 people, about how many do you think are over 65?
All Countries | _ Australia Belgium Canada France Germany | Great Britain Hungary italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 39.0 371 40.7 39.2 38.1 399 36.6 399 48.2 413 41.5 319 42.9 33.0 359
Median 39.5 35 40 40 35 39 35 40 50 40 40 30 40 30 35
Actual 17.8 14 19 14 18 21 17 18 21 25 15 16 18 19 14
Difference (Mean-Actual) 21.2 23.1 21.7 25.2 20.1 189 19.6 219 27.2 16.3 26.5 159 249 14.0 219
2 Out of every 100 eligible voters, about how many do you think voted in the last electioni
All Countries Australia Belgium Canada France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 58.0 84.1 84.6 50.9 56.6 57.9 48.5 46.8 53.8 43.2 422 59.6 54.8 72.4 57.1
Median 55.5 87 88 50 56 60 45 45 55 42 40 60 55 75 60
Actual 711 93 89 61 80 72 66 64 75 59 49 76 69 85 58
Difference (Mean-Actual) -13.1 -8.9 -4.4 -10.1 -23.4 -14.1 -17.5 -17.2 -21.2 -15.8 -6.8 -16.4 -14.2 -12.6 -1.0
3 Of every 100 people of working age, about how many do you think are unemployed and looking for work?
All Countries | _ Australia Belgium Canada France Germany | Great Britain Hungary italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 304 23.4 30.6 22.7 28.7 20.1 24.0 39.4 49.2 19.2 344 321 46.2 237 321
Median 225 15 25 15 20 11 18 35 45 15 30 30 40 15 25
Actual 8.7 6 8 7 9 6 7 11 12 4 9 3.6 25 8 6
Difference (Mean-Actual) 21.7 174 22.6 15.7 19.7 141 17.0 284 37.2 15.2 25.4 285 21.2 15.7 26.1
5 What do you think the average life will be of a child born in 20147
All Countries Australia Belgium Canada France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 80.4 81.9 81.1 80.3 84.8 81.6 83.1 67.7 77.8 81.0 72.4 89.4 82.0 84.7 78.1
Median 815 85 82 80 85 81 85 67 80 80 75 90 83 85 80
Actual 80.5 82 80 82 82 80 80 75 82 84 77 80 81 82 80
Difference (Mean-Actual) -0.1 -0.1 11 -17 2.8 16 31 7.3 -4.2 -3.0 -4.6 9.4 1.0 2.7 -1.9
6 In your opinion, what of girls aged between 15 and 19 years give birth each year?
All Countries | _ Australia Belgium Canada France Germany | Great Britain Hungary italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 14.7 15.2 13 15.4 12.1 14.0 16.4 16.4 173 10.5 18.5 135 14.1 7.6 239
Median 10 10 7 10 8 10 10 10 12 5 12 5 10 4 18
Actual 12 16 0.7 13 0.6 0.4 2.6 2 0.5 0.5 14 0.2 11 0.7 31
Difference (Mean-Actual) 135 136 10.6 141 115 13.6 13.8 144 16.8 10.0 171 133 13.0 6.9 20.8
7 What of the do you think are i to this country
All Countries Australia Belgium Canada France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Mean 23.7 34.7 29.1 34.6 27.8 225 24.4 16.2 30.2 10.2 13.8 9.9 23.1 235 323
Median 20 30 24 30 25 20 20 10 30 6 10 7 20 20 30
Actual 10.8 28 10 21 10 13 13 2 7 2 175 2 12 16 13
Difference (Mean-Actual) 13.0 6.7 19.1 13.6 17.8 9.5 1.4 14.2 23.2 8.2 12.0 7.9 1.1 7.5 193
8 Cause of overestimate
All Countries | _ Australia Belgium Canada France Germany | Great Britain Hungary italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
Information seen on TV 11% 15% 8% 8% 10% 11% 21% 12% 9% 17% 11% 3% 7% 4% 16%
Information seen in newspapers 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% 8% 19% 12% 3% 9% 5% 5% 7% 3% 8%
What | see in my local area 37% 42% 36% 53% 35% 36% 46% 36% 33% 24% 31% 19% 34% 24% 34%
What | see when | visit other towns/cities 30% 39% 36% 38% 37% 47% 39% 19% 21% 23% 23% 11% 22% 25% 26%
The experiences of friends and family 11% 17% 8% 18% 7% 14% 11% 13% 5% 4% 13% 8% 5% 6% 10%
People come into the country illegally 5::“':("&; 47% 32% 54% 26% 64% 36% 60% 40% 48% 33% 40% 30% 58% 38% 61%
I still think the proportion is much higher 45% 42% 54% 40% 57% 40% 49% 49% 39% 37% 47% 33% 41% 37% 44%
| misunderstood the question 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3%
| was just guessing 26% 38% 17% 35% 4% 36% 33% 24% 12% 40% 22% 46% 23% 36% 40%
Other (specify) 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 14% 3%
Don’t know| 3% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
9 The murder rate i rising
All Countries | _ Australia Belgium Canada France Germany | Great Britain Hungary italy Japan Poland South Korea Spain Sweden us
TRUE 51% 55% 43% 33% 56% 26% 25% 61% 64% 42% 45% 80% 53% 45% 51%
FALSE| 26% 19% 24% 47% 19% 44% 49% 16% 18% 29% 25% 7% 20% 33% 30%
Don't Know 23% 26% 33% 20% 25% 31% 26% 23% 18% 29% 30% 13% 27% 21% 18%
FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE




